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0) Representative data
on German Opinions on Nuclear Energy
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In Germany, 40% support use of nuclear energy,
28% oppose its use

Share that say they oppose, or support nuclear energy use in Germany [%]
Tend to oppose, ' Strongly oppose, © Strongly support, Tend to support

28% 40%

Total Total
German 16% 12% 21% 19%
y 28% 40%
(50%) 0% 50% 100%
+1,000 respondents per country Q8. From what you know about [nuclear energy], to what extent, if at all, do you support or oppose using [it] to generate electricity in your country?
Savanta Polling done 25™ November — 20t December 2024 Not shown are the 32% who ‘neither support nor oppose’ or ‘don’t know’
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Germans support for nuclear is similar to UK, US and Canada -
countries building new nuclear power plants

Share that say they oppose, or support nuclear energy use in their country [%]

Tend to oppose,

Poland
Finland
Ukraine

France

Sweden
Norway
Netherlands
Belgium

UK
Germany
USA
Canada

dlV

Spain 42%
(50%)

+1,000 respondents per country
Polling done 25t November — 20t December 2024

Savanta

Strongly oppose,

16%
23%
21%
21%
28%
23%
27%
23%

Strongly support, Tend to support

0

32%

0%

55%

50%

47%
46%
48%
40%
45%

36%

50%

(end 2024)

100%

Q8. From what you know about [nuclear energy], to what extent, if at all, do you support or oppose using [it] to generate electricity in your country?
Not shown are those who ‘neither support nor oppose’ or ‘don’t know’
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2/3 of Germans want the country to use or expand
nuclear energy

23% 25%
Phase out Expand with
and ban subsidies
0]
e 66%
Don’t know

19%
229 Expand withou

subsidies

Keep using, but

do not build more
Share that say they align with each policy

approach on nuclear energy use [%]

(end 2024)

+1,000 respondents per country Q9. Assuming all these energy options were viable for your country, which policy approach, if any, do you think your country should take on [nuclear energy]?

Savanta Polling done 25t November — 20t December 2024
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2/3 of Germans see nuclear energy as (cruciually) important
for energy security

Crucial, Important No role

66 % 22 %

YouGov 3,988 respondents from Germany Q15. Welche Rolle sollte Ihrer Meinung nach die Kernenergie fiir die Energiesicherheit Deutschlands spielen? ( 2 O 2 5 )
Not sh

Polling done 23 April — 5t May 2025 ot shown are 12% who responded ‘don’t know / not specified’
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Half of Germans are, in principle, open to reprocessing nuclear
fuel; 2/3 want alternatives to deep storage.

52% 15% 12%

Reprocessing of the fuel within Storage in a nuclear Storing waste in a deep
the nuclear power plant power plant until geological repository
further research and
discussion
YOUGOV g done 25 apri 5 way 025 Not shown ace 215 wherrespanded ‘Other:or Gontt know ot speciie oo e et toleenden Optionen weilen Sie i eutschiand bevorzugent
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More Germans want stronger focus on nuclear than wind energy;

nearly as much as on solar energy!

Share that want Germany’s energy mix to increasingly focus on selected energy source ,%

Solar

Nuclear [

Wind s
Something
else _ S

Don't know 11%
Should keep 89
(0]
the...
0% 10% 20%
¢ 3,988 dents fi G Q12. Wenn Sie darib hdenken, welche E i llen Deutschland derzeit fur d Ene
YOUGOV PoIIingredstfr?en Zggzp:ﬁTS‘s:\rﬂn:;\Z/OZS Energie::;eulgeuanSeféirnZZT'n?e\;\]/eennnjve\:,e acufewer:g\ilzqel:efo'f;ens:nsén:rgieart sollte sich De gt hI nd lhrer Meil

30%
27%
16%

30%

orgung n ttSIIt D t hI dd d tg Z sammens tn(2025)
na
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nearly 3/4: “Germany has already had its best days”
but majority: “problems NOT too big to solve”

Germany
Germany has already : still has
How do you assess . Don’t :
' had its best days its best
$? :
Germany's future prospects 72% know tmes
ahead...

"Germany's problems are too big Don't NOT too big

too big to solve, no matter
know

who is in the government" 34% 54%

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
YouGov 3,988 respondents from Germany Q7. Wie beurteilen Sie die Zukunftsaussichten Deutschlands? ( 2 O 2 5 )

Polling done 23 April — 5t May 2025 Q8. Ist die folgende Aussage lhrer Meinung nach richtig oder falsch: "Deutschlands Probleme sind zu groR8, um sie zu l6sen, egal wer in der Regierung ist."?
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Support for nuclear
greater than opposition; comparable to other Western countries

Two thirds of Germans
want to keep using nuclear energy or expand its use;
regard nuclear energy as important/crucially important for energy security,

want alternatives to deep storage of spent nuclear fuel; 2 are open to
reprocessing in principle.

For further energy transformation, nuclear is
more popular than wind, nearly as popular as solar.

Germans are negative about our future, but
believe that government can fix the country.

There is popular demand for a return of nuclear energy.

—A smart government can seize the opportunity
to reignite a bright German future. : -
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In a different survey, half of Germans rejected the shutdown of the last
German nuclear power plants (2025)

Share expressing each view on the shutdown of the last German nuclear power plants, %

25% 26%
Completely in favor Completely rejec 48%
of the shutdown the shutdown .
reject
shutdown
19% 22%
More in favor of Tend to reject th

the shut down shutdown

8%
Don’t
know

3,988 respondents from Germany Q14. Wie stehen Sie zur Abschaltung der letzten deutschen Atomkraftwerke?

YOUGOV Polling done 23 April — 5t May 2025
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